			09-30-199	99		9-2	7 49 Dokcet No.: 0034257-00
FORM PTO-1594				u 1804 (81) (88)	SH	EET U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	TRADEMA	RKS (
	To the Honorable C	ommissio			ach	ed original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of	f conveying party(ie	s)	10115848) 3 ,	Name and a	ddress of receivin	g party(ies)
	Grupo Synkro	C. S.A. de C.V.	121 27 1.15:0	Name:	Svnk	ro, S.A. de C.V.	
		,	1.112:0	5	۵,	20, 5.1.1.00 0	
Individu General	ual(s) Partnership			Street Ad	dress: N	legra Modelo No.	38
X_ Corpora	ntion-of Mexico					acc. Industrial Al	
Associa	ition Partnership					aucalpan de Juare do. de Mexico	z
Other	i didici ship					exico, C.P. 53370	ı
Addition	nal name(s) of conve) attached?		T., 42 4 16	CN 1541 11	
	ies	X No		-	Association	s) citizenship n	
3. Nature o	of conveyance:] -	General Pa	rtnership	
Assignn	nent			$\bar{\mathbf{x}}$	Limited Pa	rtnership n of Mexico	
	Agreement			<u> </u>	Other	ii oi Mexico	
I Merger	o C Nome			,,,			•
X Change Other	of Name			designation	e is not domi on is attached	ciled in the United l: X Yes	d States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 3	September 16, 1999			(Designat	ions must be I name(s) &	a separate docum	ent from Assignment) ed? Yes X No
				1	. name(8) &	address(es) attach	ca res <u>x</u> no
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or re	gistration numl	per(s):				
А. Т	rademark Application	on No. 74-295,	038 B	Trademar	k Registratio	n No.(s) 2,090,6	58
		Ad	ditional numbers attached			2,094,32	6
5. Name and ac	ddress of party to wh			6.	-	er of applications	and registrations involved 3
document sh	ould be mailed:		- "			••	
Name:	William J. Spatz	, Esq.					
Internal Address:	Whitman Breed	Abbott & Morg	gan LLP				
Street Address: City:	200 Park Avenue New York State		66				
	<u> </u>	. <u> </u>	<u></u>	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	\$ 90.00
				5 1	X Check		sed
						ount number: 50-	Deposit Account #50-0297
	-			(Attach du	plicate copy	of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)
9. Statemer	nt and signature.		Do not use	this space			
		belief, the for	egoing information is true	and correct	and any atta	ched copy is a tru	e copy of the original document.
William J. Spatz, E	Esa		(,), V(),	a. 12	1	Cor	stambar 22 1000
Name of Person Si			Signature		,)	Dat	tember 22, 1999
					7 ,		of pages including cover sheet,
						attachments, a	and document: 6
			Do not detacl	h this portion			
				•			
		Mail docu	ments to be recorded with	required co	ver sheet inf	ormation to:	
			Commissioner of Pate		ademarks		
			Box Assi Washington	Ģ	1		
			_				
Public burden report	rting for this sample	cover sheet is	estimated to average about	t 30 minutes	s per docume	ent to be recorded,	including time for reviewing the
Patent and Tradema	ark Office, Office of	information S	ystems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	ipie cover si nington, D.C	icei. Send co 2. 20231, and	omments regarding to the Office of N	g this burden estimate to the U.S. Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project ((0651-0011), Washir	gton, D.C. 20	503.		,		2 and a substitution
/29/1999 DNGUYEN	00000209 2090658						
FC:481		0.00 OP					
FC:482	5	0.00 OP	•				

392877-v1 0034257-0000

SE.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE

SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V.

REGISTRATION NO.

2,090,658

REGISTRATION DATE

August 26, 1997

INTERNATIONAL CLASS

25

TRADEMARK

CARLA CONTI

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington Virginia 22202-3513 on

William J. Spatz

Name of Applicant, Assignce or Registered Representative

Signature

Date of Signature

DESIGNATION OF NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William J. Spatz and Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLP, attorneys at law and members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166, are hereby designated REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE's representative upon whom notice and process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Any prior Designations of Domestic Representative made with respect to this registration are hereby withdrawn.

SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V.

Dated: September 16, 1999.

Rogelio H. Gallegos Cigarroa

General Manager

387755-v1 0034257-0000

ASSIGNMENT TO SUCCESSOR BY CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, GRUPO SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican corporation, having a place of business at Blvd. Manuel Avila Camacho 191, 2 Piso, Col. Chapultepec Morales, 11560, D.F., Mexico (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and application listed on the attached schedule (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has changed its name and address to SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican corporation, having a place of business at Negra Modelo No. 38, Fracc. Industrial Alce Blanco, Naucalpan de Juarez, Edo. de México, México, C.P. 53370 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, does hereby transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill the business symbolized by the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE.

GRUPO SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V.

Bv.

Rogelio H. Gallegos Cigarroa

General Manager

Synkro S.A. DE C.V., successor to GRUPO SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V., by change of

name

387740-v1 0034257-0000

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED MARKS

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

CARLA CONTI 2,090,658 August 26, 1997

DORIAN GREY 2,094,326 September 9, 1997

TRADEMARK APPL. NO. FILING DATE

ACTIVE BY CANNON 74-295,038 July 17, 1992

-2-

387740-v1 0034257-0000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE

SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V.

REGISTRATION NO.

2,094,326

REGISTRATION DATE

September 9, 1997

INTERNATIONAL CLASS

25

TRADEMARK

DORIAN GREY

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal

Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on

William J. Spatz

Name of Applicant, Assignee or Registered Representative

Signature

Date of Signature

DESIGNATION OF NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William J. Spatz and Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLP, attorneys at law and members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166, are hereby designated REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE's representative upon whom notice and process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Any prior Designations of Domestic Representative made with respect to this registration are hereby withdrawn.

Dated: September 16, 1999.

SYNKRO, \$.A. DE C.V.

Rogelio H. Gallegos Cigarroa

General Manager

387757-v1 0034257-0000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE

SYNKRO, S.A. DE C.V.

APPLICATION NO.

74-295,038

FILING DATE

July 17, 1992

INTERNATIONAL CLASS

25

TRADEMARK

ACTIVE BY CANNON

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on

William J. Spatz

Nume of Applicant, Assignee@Registered Representative

Signatur

Date of Signature

DESIGNATION OF NEW DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

William J. Spatz and Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLP, attorneys at law and members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose postal address is 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166, are hereby designated REGISTRANT/ASSIGNEE's representative upon whom notice and process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Any prior Designations of Domestic Representative made with respect to this application are hereby withdrawn.

Dated: September 16, 1999.

Alon.

SYNKRO, SA. DE C.V.

Rogelio H. Gallegos(C)garroa

General Manager

387758-v1 0034257-0000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/27/1999